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Attachment #4 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor 

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY 
AND HEALTH STANDARDS BOARD 
2520 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 350 
Sacramento, CA 95833 
(916) 274-5721 
FAX (916) 274-5743 

 
 

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH STANDARDS BOARD 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING  

 
Use of Cone and Bar Barricade and  

Temporary Flooring – Skeleton Steel Construction in Multistory Buildings 
 

ROSTER 
 

Mr. Bill Benham 
President 
Bill Benham Consulting Company 
3 Camelia Drive 
Napa, CA  94558 
billb@billbenhamconsulting.com 
 

 Mr. Eric Berg 
Deputy Chief, Health, Research and Standards 
Division of Occupational Safety & Health 
1515 Clay Street, Room 1901  
Oakland, CA  94612 
eberg@dir.ca.gov 
 

Mr. Kevin Bland 
Counsel Representing CFCA 
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C. 
695 Town Center Drive, Park Tower, Suite 1500 
Costa Mesa, CA  92626 
kevin.bland@ogletreedeakins.com 
 

 Mr. Jim Cardin 
Swinerton 
15 Business Park Way,  Suite 101  
Sacramento, CA  95828 
jcardin@swinerton.com 
 

Mr. Jesus Castaneda  
President 
Iron Workers Local 155  
5407 E. Olive Avenue, Suite 16  
Fresno, CA  93727 
jesus@ironworkers155.org 
 

 Mr. Tom Davies 
Corporate Safety Manager 
The Herrick Corporation 
2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 360  
San Ramon, CA  94583 
tomd@herricksteel.com 
 

Mr. Jason Denning 
Principal Safety Engineer 
Division of Occupational Safety & Health 
320 West 4th Street, Room 820  
Los Angeles, CA  90013 
jdenning@dir.ca.gov 
 

 Mr. Michael Frye 
Regional Manager 
Division of Occupational Safety & Health 
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Room 9516  
San Francisco, CA  94102 
mfrye@dir.ca.gov 
 

Anthony Hannan 
VP Safety, Health & Environmental 
Schuff Steel 
420 S. 19th Avenue 
Phoenix AZ 85009 
Tony.hannan@schuff.com 
 

 Mr. Michael Holland 
Area Safety Director 
Clark Construction 
180 Howard Street  
San Francisco, CA  94105 
michael.holland@clarkconstruction.com 
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Mr. Steve Johnson 
Safety Director 
Walters & Wolf 
41450 Boscell Road  
Fremont, CA  94538 
sjohnson@walterandwolf.com 
 

 Mr. Chris Lee 
Safety Consultant 
United Contractors 
1183 Holman Road  
Oakland, CA  94610 
ccarllee@sbcglobal.net 
 
 Mr. Weldon Mann 

VP Safety 
SME 
5801 West Wells Park Road  
West Jordan, UT  84081 
weldon.mann@smesteel.com 
 

 Mr. Greg McClelland 
Executive Director 
Western Steel Council 
3300 Douglas Blvd., Suite 170  
Roseville, CA  95661 
gmcclelland@surewest.net 
 

Mr. Russell McCrary 
Director of Safety and Health 
CIEC/DCIW Safety Institute 
990 Reserve Drive, Suite 104  
Roseville, CA  95678 
iwrussm@gmail.com 

 Mr. Kate Mergen 
Government Affairs 
AGC of California 
3095 Beacon Blvd.  
West Sacramento,CA  95691 
kmergen@agc-ca.org 
 

Mr. Robert Moutrie 
Policy Staff 
CalChamber 
1215 "K" Street, Suite 1400  
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Robert.Moutrie@calchamber.com 
 
 

 Mr. Jerry Pfefferkorn 
Safety Manager 
Hathaway Dinwiddie 
565 Laurelwood Road 
Santa Clara, CA  95054 
pfefferkornj@hdcco.com 

Mr. Karl Pineo 
Business Manager 
Iron Workers Local 118  
2840 El Centro Road, Suite 118  
Sacramento, CA  95833 
kpineo@iw118.org 
 

 Mr. Spencer Price 
Senior Safety Engineer 
Division of Occupational Safety & Health 
1515 Clay Street, Room 1901  
Oakland, CA  94612 
sprice@dir.ca.gov 
 

Mr. Steve Rank 
Executive Director of Safety and Health 
IMPACT 
1750 New York Aveue NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
srank@iwintl.org 

 Ms. Amber Rose 
Area Director 
Federal OSHA 
1301 Clay Street, 1080N 
Oakland, CA  94612  
rose.amber@dol.gov 
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Ms. Cindy Sato 
Construction Employers' Association 
3800 Watt Avenue, Suite 215  
Sacramento, CA  95821 
csato@cea-ca.org  
 

 Mr. Jeremy Smith 
Legislative Director 
State Building & Construction Trades Council 
1231 I Street, Suite 302  
Sacramento, CA  95814 
jsmith@sbctc.org  
 

Mr. Mitch Steiger 
Legislative Advocate 
California Labor Federation 
1127-11th Street, Suite 425 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
msteiger@calaborfed.org 
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